

New kiosk at City Hall for waste tickets, park rentals and more

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 15, 2024

For further information contact:

Department of Public Works T: 262.653.4050 publicworks@kenosha.org

Department of Parks T: 262.653.4080 parks@kenosha.org

KENOSHA – Citizens can conveniently pay for some Public Works services and reserve park pavilions and athletic fields with the Parks Department at a new first floor kiosk at City Hall, 625 52nd Street.

The kiosk is located in Room 108 – just inside the west entrance to the building – with hours of 8 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday.

Staff from the Public Works Department and Parks Department will assist customers for purchasing or reserving:

Bulk Waste Tickets Waste Tire Tickets Appliance Stickers Waste Carts Forestry Park Rentals Athletic Rentals

Public Works Director Brian Cater stated: "Our hope is that the convenience of this location will provide efficiencies for most citizens doing business at the Municipal Building as these and other common services typically being sought out are now on the first floor."